

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

according to the Article 16 of the European Parliament and the Council Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 from 27th October 2004 about materials and objects intended for contact with food and according to the Article 15 of Commission Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011 about materials and objects from plastics intended for contact with food.

Company **Mirel Vratimov a.s.**, headquartered Mourová 114/7, 739 32 Vratimov, Czech Republic, declares that its product **PVC foil for food - BASIC type** fulfills the requirements set out by European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 and Commission Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011 in current version including Commission Regulation (EC) no. 2016/1416, no. 2017/752 and no. 2018/213.

This product is suitable for contact with the following foods:

- Cereals, cereal products, pastry, biscuits, cakes and other bakers' wares
- Chocolate, chocolate-coated products, chocolate substitutes and products coated with chocolate substitutes
- Confectionery products: In solid form:
 - + with fatty substances on the surface
 - + other
- Whole fruit, fresh or chilled, unpeeled
- Dried or dehydrated fruits, whole, sliced, flour or powder
- Whole vegetables, fresh or chilled, unpeeled
- Processed vegetables:
 - + dried or dehydrated vegetables whole, sliced or in the form of flour or powder
 - + fresh vegetables, peeled or cut
- Fish – fresh, chilled, processed, salted or smoked including fish eggs
- Crustaceans and molluses (including oysters, mussels, snails) – fresh within the shell
- Meat of all zoological species (including poultry and game):
 - + fresh, chilled, salted, smoked
 - + processed meat products (such as ham, salami, bacon, sausages, and other) or in the form of paste, creams
- Cheeses:
 - + whole, with not edible rind
 - + natural cheeses without rind or with edible rind (gouda, camembert, and like) and melting cheese
- Fried and roasted foods
 - + fried potatoes, fritters and the like
 - + of animal origin
- Mustard (except of powdered mustard)
- Sandwiches, toasted bread, pizza and like containing any kind of foodstuff
 - + with fatty substances on the surface
 - + other
- Dried foods
 - + with fatty substances on the surface
 - + other
- Frozen or deep-frozen foods

The assessment was made on the basis of:

- Regulation (EC) no. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and the Council
- Commission Regulation (EC) no. 10/2011 in the current version including Commission Regulation (EC) no. 2016/1416, no. 2017/752 and no. 2018/213
- Regulation of the Ministry of Health CR no. 38/2011Sb.
- Attest no. 472111882-01 and test report no. 472111882-01 issued by Intitut pro testování a certifikaci a.s., Zlín

in Vratimov on 29.5.2020



Ing. Milan Rafaj
statutory director
Mirel Vratimov a.s.

Mirel Vratimov a.s.
Mourová 114/7
739 32 Vratimov
IČ: 25912020 • DIČ: CZ25912020
Tel: 596 732 673 • Fax: 596 732 693